
Total Hours of Independent Programming
Aired During the Fourth Quarter 2012

2098:00:00
(HH:MM:SS)

Chiller

Independent Programming means  a telecast on a Comcast or 
NBCUniversal network that was produced by an entity unaffiliated 
with Comcast and/or NBCUniversal.   Each independent program or 
series listed has been classified as new or continuing.

Continuing Independent Series and Programming means series 
and programming that began prior to January 18, 2011 but ends on 
or after January 18, 2011.  New Independent Series and 
Programmingmeans series and programming renewed or picked 
up on or after January 18, 2011 or that were not on the network 
prior to January 18, 2011.

INDEPENDENT PROGRAMMING



Independent Programming Report Chiller Fourth Quarter 2012

Network Program Name Initial (I) or 
Repeat (R)?

New (N) or 
Continuing (C)?

 Primary (P) or 
Multicast (M)?

Program Description Air Date 
(MM/DD/YYYY)

Start Time*
(HH:MM:SS)

End Time*
(HH:MM:SS)

 Length  
(HH:MM:SS)

Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 10/01/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 10/01/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/01/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/01/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/01/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/01/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller I DARE YOU! THE ULTIMATE CHALLENGE R C P Competition Show 10/01/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller I DARE YOU! THE ULTIMATE CHALLENGE R C P Competition Show 10/01/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller I DARE YOU! THE ULTIMATE CHALLENGE R C P Competition Show 10/01/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller I DARE YOU! THE ULTIMATE CHALLENGE R C P Competition Show 10/01/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller I DARE YOU! THE ULTIMATE CHALLENGE R C P Competition Show 10/01/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller I DARE YOU! THE ULTIMATE CHALLENGE R C P Competition Show 10/01/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller I DARE YOU! THE ULTIMATE CHALLENGE R C P Competition Show 10/01/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller I DARE YOU! THE ULTIMATE CHALLENGE R C P Competition Show 10/01/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/01/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/01/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/01/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/01/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/02/2012 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/02/2012 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/02/2012 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/02/2012 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/02/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/02/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/02/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/02/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/02/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller 13 FEAR IS REAL R C P Reality: Other   10/02/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller 13 FEAR IS REAL R C P Reality: Other   10/02/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller 13 FEAR IS REAL R C P Reality: Other   10/02/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller 13 FEAR IS REAL R C P Reality: Other   10/02/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller 13 FEAR IS REAL R C P Reality: Other   10/02/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller 13 FEAR IS REAL R C P Reality: Other   10/02/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller 13 FEAR IS REAL R C P Reality: Other   10/02/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller 13 FEAR IS REAL R C P Reality: Other   10/02/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/02/2012 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/02/2012 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/02/2012 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/02/2012 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/02/2012 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/02/2012 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/02/2012 23:00:00 00:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/03/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/03/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/03/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/03/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/03/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/03/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/03/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/03/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/03/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/03/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/03/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/03/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/03/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/03/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/03/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
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Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/03/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/03/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/03/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/04/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/04/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/04/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/04/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/04/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/04/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 09:00:00 09:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 09:30:00 10:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 10:00:00 10:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 10:30:00 11:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 11:00:00 11:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 11:30:00 12:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 12:00:00 12:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 16:00:00 16:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/04/2012 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/04/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/04/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/04/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/04/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/05/2012 01:30:00 03:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/05/2012 03:30:00 06:00:00 02:30:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/05/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/05/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/05/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/05/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/05/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/05/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/05/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/05/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/05/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/05/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/05/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/05/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/05/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 10/05/2012 21:00:00 23:30:00 02:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/05/2012 23:30:00 01:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/06/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/06/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/06/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/06/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/06/2012 07:00:00 09:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/06/2012 09:00:00 11:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/06/2012 11:00:00 13:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/06/2012 13:00:00 15:30:00 02:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/06/2012 15:30:00 17:00:00 01:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/06/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/06/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
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Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/06/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/06/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/07/2012 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/07/2012 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/07/2012 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/07/2012 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/07/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/07/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DOCUMENTARY R C P Documentary/Biography 10/07/2012 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE R C P Reality: Other   10/07/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE R C P Reality: Other   10/07/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE R C P Reality: Other   10/07/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/07/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/07/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/07/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/07/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/07/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/07/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/07/2012 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/07/2012 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/08/2012 00:30:00 02:00:00 01:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/08/2012 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/08/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/08/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/08/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/08/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/08/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 09:00:00 09:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 09:30:00 10:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 10:00:00 10:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 10:30:00 11:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 11:00:00 11:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 11:30:00 12:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 12:00:00 12:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 16:00:00 16:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/08/2012 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/08/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/08/2012 19:00:00 20:30:00 01:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/08/2012 20:30:00 22:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/08/2012 22:30:00 00:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/09/2012 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/09/2012 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/09/2012 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/09/2012 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/09/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/09/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/09/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 09:00:00 09:30:00 00:30:00
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Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 09:30:00 10:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 10:00:00 10:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 10:30:00 11:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 11:00:00 11:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 11:30:00 12:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 12:00:00 12:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 16:00:00 16:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/09/2012 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/09/2012 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/09/2012 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/09/2012 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/09/2012 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/09/2012 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/09/2012 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/09/2012 23:00:00 00:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 10/10/2012 00:30:00 03:00:00 02:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/10/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/10/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/10/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/10/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/10/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/10/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/10/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/10/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/10/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/10/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/10/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/10/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/10/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/10/2012 17:00:00 18:30:00 01:30:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 10/10/2012 18:30:00 21:00:00 02:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/10/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/10/2012 23:00:00 00:30:00 01:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/11/2012 00:30:00 02:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/11/2012 02:30:00 04:00:00 01:30:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/11/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/11/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/11/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/11/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/11/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/11/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/11/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/11/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/11/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/11/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/11/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/11/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/11/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/11/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/11/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
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Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/11/2012 21:00:00 22:30:00 01:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/11/2012 22:30:00 00:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/12/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/12/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/12/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/12/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/12/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/12/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/12/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/12/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/12/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/12/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/12/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/12/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/12/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/12/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 10/12/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/13/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/13/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/13/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/13/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/13/2012 07:00:00 09:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/13/2012 09:00:00 11:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/13/2012 11:00:00 13:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/13/2012 13:00:00 15:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/13/2012 15:00:00 17:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 10/13/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller CHILLER ORIGINAL SPECIAL  R N P Reality: Other   10/13/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 10/13/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/13/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/14/2012 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/14/2012 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/14/2012 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/14/2012 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/14/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/14/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DOCUMENTARY R C P Documentary/Biography 10/14/2012 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE R C P Reality: Other   10/14/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE R C P Reality: Other   10/14/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE R C P Reality: Other   10/14/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/14/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/14/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/14/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/14/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/14/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/14/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/14/2012 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/14/2012 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/15/2012 01:30:00 04:00:00 02:30:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/15/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/15/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/15/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/15/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/15/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 09:00:00 09:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 09:30:00 10:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 10:00:00 10:30:00 00:30:00
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Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 10:30:00 11:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 11:00:00 11:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 11:30:00 12:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 12:00:00 12:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 16:00:00 16:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MONSTERS R C P Drama 10/15/2012 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/15/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/15/2012 19:00:00 21:30:00 02:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/15/2012 21:30:00 23:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/15/2012 23:30:00 01:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/16/2012 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/16/2012 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/16/2012 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/16/2012 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/16/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/16/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/16/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/16/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/16/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S) R C P Drama 10/16/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S) R C P Drama 10/16/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S) R C P Drama 10/16/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S) R C P Drama 10/16/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S) R C P Drama 10/16/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S) R C P Drama 10/16/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S) R C P Drama 10/16/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS (1960'S) R C P Drama 10/16/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/16/2012 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/16/2012 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/16/2012 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/16/2012 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/16/2012 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/16/2012 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/16/2012 23:00:00 00:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 10/17/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/17/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/17/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/17/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/17/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: AUSTRALIA R C P Competition Show 10/17/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: AUSTRALIA R C P Competition Show 10/17/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: AUSTRALIA R C P Competition Show 10/17/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: AUSTRALIA R C P Competition Show 10/17/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: AUSTRALIA R C P Competition Show 10/17/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: AUSTRALIA R C P Competition Show 10/17/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: AUSTRALIA R C P Competition Show 10/17/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: SOUTH AFRICA R C P Competition Show 10/17/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/17/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 10/17/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/17/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
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Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/18/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/18/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/18/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/18/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/18/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/18/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/18/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/18/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/18/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/18/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/18/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/18/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/18/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/18/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/18/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE   R C P Movie 10/18/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/18/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/18/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/19/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 10/19/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/19/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/19/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/19/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/19/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller WOLF LAKE R C P Drama 10/19/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller WOLF LAKE R C P Drama 10/19/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller WOLF LAKE R C P Drama 10/19/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller WOLF LAKE R C P Drama 10/19/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller WOLF LAKE R C P Drama 10/19/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller WOLF LAKE R C P Drama 10/19/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller WOLF LAKE R C P Drama 10/19/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller WOLF LAKE R C P Drama 10/19/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/19/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/19/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 10/19/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/19/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/20/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/20/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/20/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/20/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/20/2012 07:00:00 09:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/20/2012 09:00:00 11:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/20/2012 11:00:00 13:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/20/2012 13:00:00 15:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/20/2012 15:00:00 17:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/20/2012 17:00:00 19:30:00 02:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/20/2012 19:30:00 20:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/20/2012 20:00:00 20:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/20/2012 20:30:00 21:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/20/2012 21:00:00 21:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/20/2012 21:30:00 22:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/20/2012 22:00:00 22:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/20/2012 22:30:00 23:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/20/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/21/2012 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/21/2012 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/21/2012 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00
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Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/21/2012 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/21/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/21/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller WORLD'S MOST DARING RESCUES R C P Reality: Other   10/21/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DOCUMENTARY R C P Reality: Other   10/21/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE R C P Reality: Other   10/21/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE R C P Reality: Other   10/21/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE R C P Reality: Other   10/21/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/21/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/21/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   10/21/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/21/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/21/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/21/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/21/2012 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   10/21/2012 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/22/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/22/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/22/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/22/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/22/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/22/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/22/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/22/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/22/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/22/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/22/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/22/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/22/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/22/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/22/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/22/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/22/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/22/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/23/2012 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/23/2012 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/23/2012 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/23/2012 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/23/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/23/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/23/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/23/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/23/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 09:00:00 09:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 09:30:00 10:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 10:00:00 10:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 10:30:00 11:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 11:00:00 11:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 11:30:00 12:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 12:00:00 12:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00
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Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 16:00:00 16:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/23/2012 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/23/2012 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/23/2012 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/23/2012 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/23/2012 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/23/2012 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/23/2012 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/23/2012 23:00:00 00:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 10/24/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/24/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/24/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/24/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 09:00:00 09:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 09:30:00 10:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 10:00:00 10:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 10:30:00 11:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 11:00:00 11:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 11:30:00 12:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 12:00:00 12:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 16:00:00 16:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/24/2012 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller CHILLER ORIGINAL SPECIAL  R N P Reality: Other   10/24/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 10/24/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/24/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller CHILLER ORIGINAL SPECIAL  R N P Reality: Other   10/24/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/25/2012 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/25/2012 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/25/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/25/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/25/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/25/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/25/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/25/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/25/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/25/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/25/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/25/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/25/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/25/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R C P Drama 10/25/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/25/2012 17:00:00 18:30:00 01:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/25/2012 18:30:00 20:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/25/2012 20:30:00 22:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/25/2012 22:30:00 00:00:00 01:30:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 10/26/2012 00:30:00 02:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 10/26/2012 02:30:00 04:00:00 01:30:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/26/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
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Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/26/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/26/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/26/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/26/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: SOUTH AFRICA R C P Competition Show 10/26/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: SOUTH AFRICA R C P Competition Show 10/26/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: SOUTH AFRICA R C P Competition Show 10/26/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: SOUTH AFRICA R C P Competition Show 10/26/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: SOUTH AFRICA R C P Competition Show 10/26/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: SOUTH AFRICA R C P Competition Show 10/26/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: SOUTH AFRICA R C P Competition Show 10/26/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller FEAR FACTOR: SOUTH AFRICA R C P Competition Show 10/26/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/26/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 10/26/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 10/26/2012 21:00:00 22:30:00 01:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/26/2012 22:30:00 00:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/27/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/27/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/27/2012 05:00:00 05:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/27/2012 05:30:00 06:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/27/2012 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/27/2012 06:30:00 08:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/27/2012 08:30:00 10:30:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/27/2012 10:30:00 13:00:00 02:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/27/2012 13:00:00 15:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/27/2012 15:00:00 17:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/27/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/27/2012 19:00:00 19:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/27/2012 19:30:00 20:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/27/2012 20:00:00 20:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/27/2012 20:30:00 21:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/27/2012 21:00:00 21:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/27/2012 21:30:00 22:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/27/2012 22:00:00 22:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 10/27/2012 22:30:00 23:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/27/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller CHILLER ORIGINAL SPECIAL  R N P Reality: Docudrama 10/28/2012 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller CHILLER ORIGINAL SPECIAL  R N P Reality: Docudrama 10/28/2012 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller DOCUMENTARY  R N P Reality: Docudrama 10/28/2012 04:00:00 06:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 10/28/2012 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller DOCUMENTARY R C P Documentary/Biography 10/28/2012 06:30:00 07:30:00 01:00:00
Chiller DOCUMENTARY  R C P Reality: Docudrama 10/28/2012 07:30:00 09:00:00 01:30:00
Chiller CHILLER ORIGINAL SPECIAL  R N P Reality: Other   10/28/2012 09:00:00 10:30:00 01:30:00
Chiller CHILLER ORIGINAL SPECIAL  R N P Reality: Other   10/28/2012 10:30:00 12:00:00 01:30:00
Chiller DOCUMENTARY  R N P Reality: Docudrama 10/28/2012 14:00:00 16:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller CHILLER ORIGINAL SPECIAL  R N P Reality: Other   10/28/2012 16:00:00 18:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller CHILLER ORIGINAL SPECIAL  R N P Reality: Docudrama 10/28/2012 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller CHILLER ORIGINAL SPECIAL  R N P Reality: Docudrama 10/28/2012 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/29/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/29/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/29/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/29/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/29/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/29/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DARK SHADOWS R C P Drama 10/29/2012 09:00:00 11:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller DARK SHADOWS R C P Drama 10/29/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DARK SHADOWS R C P Drama 10/29/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
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Chiller DARK SHADOWS R C P Drama 10/29/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DARK SHADOWS R C P Drama 10/29/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DARK SHADOWS R C P Drama 10/29/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DARK SHADOWS R C P Drama 10/29/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/29/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/29/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/29/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/29/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/30/2012 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/30/2012 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/30/2012 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/30/2012 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/30/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/30/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/30/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/30/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/30/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/30/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/30/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/30/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/30/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/30/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/30/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/30/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/30/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/30/2012 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/30/2012 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/30/2012 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 10/30/2012 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/30/2012 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/30/2012 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 10/30/2012 23:00:00 00:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/31/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/31/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 10/31/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 10/31/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/31/2012 07:00:00 09:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R C P Movie 10/31/2012 09:00:00 11:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/31/2012 11:00:00 13:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/31/2012 13:00:00 15:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/31/2012 15:00:00 17:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller CHILLER ORIGINAL SPECIAL  R N P Reality: Docudrama 10/31/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/31/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE  R N P Movie 10/31/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 11/01/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 11/01/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/01/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 11/01/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 11/01/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/01/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 09:00:00 09:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 09:30:00 10:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 10:00:00 10:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 10:30:00 11:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 11:00:00 11:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 11:30:00 12:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 12:00:00 12:30:00 00:30:00
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Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 16:00:00 16:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller THE TWILIGHT ZONE (1985) R C P Drama 11/01/2012 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 11/01/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 11/01/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 11/01/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 11/01/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 11/02/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 11/02/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/02/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/02/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 09:00:00 09:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 09:30:00 10:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 10:00:00 10:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 10:30:00 11:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 11:00:00 11:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 11:30:00 12:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 12:00:00 12:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 16:00:00 16:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R C P Drama 11/02/2012 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MOVIE I C P Movie 11/02/2012 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 11/02/2012 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R N P Movie 11/02/2012 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 11/02/2012 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00
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Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/03/2012 23:00:00 00:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/04/2012 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/04/2012 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/04/2012 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/04/2012 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/04/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/04/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller WORLD'S MOST DANGEROUS ANIMALS R C P Reality: Other   11/04/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller WORLD'S MOST DANGEROUS ANIMALS R C P Reality: Other   11/04/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE R C P Reality: Other   11/04/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE R C P Reality: Other   11/04/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller SUPERNATURAL SCIENCE R C P Reality: Other   11/04/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   11/04/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   11/04/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller UNEXPLAINED MYSTERIES R C P Reality: Other   11/04/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   11/04/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   11/04/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   11/04/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   11/04/2012 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT! (2000) R C P Reality: Other   11/04/2012 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller SCARE TACTICS RE‐PACKAGED R C P Comedy 11/05/2012 00:00:00 00:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller SCARE TACTICS RE‐PACKAGED R C P Comedy 11/05/2012 00:30:00 01:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 11/05/2012 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller MOVIE R C P Movie 11/05/2012 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/05/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 11/05/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 11/05/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/05/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/05/2012 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/05/2012 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/05/2012 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/05/2012 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/05/2012 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/05/2012 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/05/2012 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/05/2012 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 11/05/2012 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R C P Drama 11/05/2012 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller SCARE TACTICS, S4.5 R C P Comedy 11/05/2012 19:00:00 19:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller SCARE TACTICS, S4.5 R C P Comedy 11/05/2012 19:30:00 20:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller SCARE TACTICS, S4.5 R C P Comedy 11/05/2012 20:00:00 20:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller SCARE TACTICS, S4.5 R C P Comedy 11/05/2012 20:30:00 21:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller SCARE TACTICS RE‐PACKAGED R C P Comedy 11/05/2012 21:00:00 21:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller SCARE TACTICS RE‐PACKAGED R C P Comedy 11/05/2012 21:30:00 22:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller SCARE TACTICS, S4.5 R C P Comedy 11/05/2012 22:00:00 22:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller SCARE TACTICS, S4.5 R C P Comedy 11/05/2012 22:30:00 23:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller SCARE TACTICS, S4.5 R C P Comedy 11/05/2012 23:00:00 23:30:00 00:30:00
Chiller SCARE TACTICS, S4.5 R C P Comedy 11/05/2012 23:30:00 00:00:00 00:30:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/06/2012 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/06/2012 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/06/2012 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/06/2012 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00
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Chiller DEAD LIKE ME R C P Drama 11/06/2012 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/06/2012 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 11/06/2012 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller OUTER LIMITS, THE R C P Drama 11/06/2012 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00
Chiller BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER R C P Drama 11/06/2012 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00
